
Tenders
Embankment Stabilisation Work
Tender No. T00154
Tenders are invited for Embankment Stabilisation Work and will 
be received up to 3pm on Wednesday, 15 February 2023.

Council is seeking Tenders from appropriately qualified and 
experienced Contractors to carry out Embankment Stabilisation 
Work.

Tender documents are available at Council’s Administration 
Building at 366 George Street, Windsor from Tuesday, 24 January 
2023 for a non-refundable fee of $100 (incl. GST) or available free at 
WSROC e-tendering website at https://tenders.nsw.gov.au/wsroc/

Tenders may only be submitted by the means described in the 
tender documents and must be received by the closing time. 
Late tenders will not be accepted.

The canvassing of Councillors will automatically disqualify the 
applicant from the tender process.

For further information: Please contact Gordon Sainsbury, 
Coordinator Procurement on (02) 4560 4470.

Consulting the Community 
Public Exhibition of Draft Local Approvals 
Policy – Caravan Parks
Hawkesbury City Council is inviting community members to view 
and comment on Council’s Draft Local Approvals Policy – Caravan 
Parks which is on public exhibition until Friday, 10 March 2023.

The Draft Local Approvals Policy – Caravan Parks has been 
developed to provide guidance to caravan park owners, operators 
and individual site owners requiring an approval under the 
Local Government Act 1993. The draft policy supports Council’s 
adopted framework for the re-establishment of caravan parks 
following recent flooding.

The Draft Local Approvals Policy – Caravan Parks can be viewed 
at Council’s Administration Building, 366 George Street, Windsor, 
Monday to Friday during opening hours from 9am to 4pm.

You may also view the documents and submit your feedback at: 

• Online: www.hawkesbury.nsw.gov.au via the Have Your Say tab 
or the direct link at www.yourhawkesbury-yoursay.com.au

Council will also receive submissions up to close of business on 
Friday, 10 March 2023 by:

• Post: General Manager  
Hawkesbury City Council  
PO Box 146, Windsor NSW 2756

• Email: council@hawkesbury.nsw.gov.au

Should you lodge a submission, it will be considered, along with 
any other submissions received and may be included in a Council 
meeting business paper. Your submission, including any personal

information, is accessible by any person upon written application, 
subject to Council’s Privacy Management Plan and the Government 
Information (Public Access) Act 2009. The inclusion of personal 
information in your submission is voluntary, however, if not provided, 
may affect consideration of the submission. The information will 
ultimately be stored in Council’s records system.

Should you have any enquiries with respect to this matter, 
please contact Andrew Kearns, Manager Strategic Planning  
on (02) 4560 4444 or attention email enquiries to  
council@hawkesbury.nsw.gov.au with reference to the ‘Draft 
Local Approvals Policy – Caravan Parks’.

Development Consents, Complying 
Development Certificates, Section 4.55 
Modifications and Section 8.2 Reviews 
recently determined
Notice under Section 4.59 of the Environmental Planning and 
Assessment Act 1979, the following Development Consents, 
Complying Development Certificates, Section 4.55 Modifications 
and Section 8.2 Reviews were determined by Council.

S960070/22 147 Yobarnie Avenue, North Richmond  
Modification of Development Consent No. 
DA0136/21 – Design amendments – Approved.

All plans and details may be viewed on Council’s DA Tracker via: 

• Online: www.hawkesbury.nsw.gov.au/plan-and-build/ 
current- and-past-applications/da-tracking 

•  In person: Council’s Administration Building, 366 George Street, 
Windsor from 9am to 4pm Monday to Friday

Positions Vacant
• Asset Planner

• Customer Experience Officer (Council ) – Casual

• Development Compliance Officer

• Graduate Asset Planner

• Human Resources

• Manager Art & Culture

Please see www.hawkesbury.nsw.gov.au/link/jobs for details 
and how to apply.

Council Meetings
January
Tuesday 31 Ordinary 6:30pm

February
Tuesday 14 Ordinary 6:30pm

March
Tuesday 14 Ordinary 6:30pm

General Manager, Hawkesbury City Council, Windsor

 PO Box 146, Windsor NSW 2756
 (02) 4560 4444    www.hawkesbury.nsw.gov.au
 council@hawkesbury.nsw.gov.au

For after-hours emergencies, please ring (02) 4560 4444. Follow the prompts and you will be connected to an operator.

Hawkesbury City Council Public Notices


